Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Masanori YOSHIHARA	12/27/2007
Tetsuya TOYOSHIMA	12/26/2007
Kohei ARAKAWA	01/28/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZEON CORPORATION			
Street Address:	6-2, Marunouchi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku			
City:	Tokyo			
State/Country:	JAPAN			
Postal Code:	100-8246			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11922598

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(703)205-8050 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

703-205-8000 Phone:

brendan.curley@bskb.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Birch Stewart Kolasch & Birch LLP

P.O. Box 747 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Falls Church, VIRGINIA 22040-0747

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5535-0107PUS1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Garth M. Dahlen

Total Attachments: 3

source=20080318ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=20080318ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

REEL: 020675 FRAME: 0939

PATENT

500491990

source=20080318ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 020675 FRAME: 0940

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 5535-0107PUS1

BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP

UNITED STATES PATENT RIGHTS, OR UNITED STATES PLUS ALL FOREIGN PATENT RIGHTS

ASSIGNMENT

Applica	tion No.	11/922,	598					Filed	December	20,	2007
Insert Name(s)		***	***(Given Name FAMILY NAME (ALL CAPS))***				riica			_	
of Inventor(s)		WHEREAS,	Masanori	YOSHIHAR	A, Tetsuya	a TOYOSH	IIMA, and	Kohci	ARAKAWA		

									·-		
						·					
					- vain-						
									W-704		
Insert Title				rsigned) has (ha		ed certain ne	w and usefu	l improv	ements in		
of Invention	PROTE	CTIVE FILM	FOR POL	ARIZING PL	ATE						
									Who to a constant of the const		
	for whi	ch an applicati	ion for Lette	ers Patent of th	he United S	States of Ar	nerica has b	ecn exe	cuted by the u	ndersign	ned
Insert Date	(ехсері	in the case of a	i provisional	application).							
of Signing of	Т										
Application	on Do	ecember 2	27, 2007	Decemb	er 26,	2007;		28, ectiv		_ ;an	d
	** ** ****	ND 1 0					resh	CLLIV	erà		
Insert Name of Assignee	WHER	REAS, ZEO	N CORPOI	RATION		<u> </u>					
g		_									
											
Insert Address			***		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,						
of Assignee	of _6-	-2, Marunoucl	hi 1-chome,	. Chiyoda-ku,	Tokyo 100	0-8246 Jap	an				
								<u></u>			
								-			_
	its heirs.	successors le	gal renrecen	tatives and seei	ione (heroin	n Acu dosio-) is desirous of		
	the entir	re right, title a	nd interest i	n and to said i	invention a	nd in and t	atectas the A oany Letter	vssignee 's Pateni) is desirous of (s) that may be	acquiri grant	ng ed
СНЕСК ВОХ		in the United S y foreign count		erica and							
IF APPROPRIATE											
	NOW, T of which	HEREFORE, in the second second in the hereby according to the second sec	in considerat knowledged	ion of the sum Land other go	of Ten Dol ood and va	lars (\$10.00 duable_com) to the unde	ersigned he unde	in hand paid, the	e recei	pt
	assigned	and transferre	d, and by the	ese presents do	es sell, assid	en and trans	efer unto said	1 Assion	ee the full and	avaluni	
	ngm, m	ie and interest	ин аположи	y and all Lette	ers Patent(s)) Which may	/ be granted	therefor	ossessions and r in the United	States	of
	America countries	, its territories	, dependenc	ies and posses	sions, and	if the box	above is des	signated,	in any and all	forei	gu ~.
	and to a	ny and all divi	sions, reissu	es, continuation	ns, conversi	ions and ext	ensions ther	eof for i	the full term or	terms f	òr
	which th	e same may be	granted.							., •	
Page 1 of 3											

PATENT REEL: 020675 FRAME: 0941 The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional, conversion or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree (s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, division, conversion or reissue thereof or Letter Patent(s) or reissue proceeding with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States of America patent(s) or a grant of a valid United States of America and any foreign patent(s) to the Assignee and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States of America and in any foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any continuing, divisional conversion or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Birch, Stewart, Kolasch & Birch, LLP the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

The undersigned hereby covenant(s) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date	12/27/07	_ ,	Name of Inventor	Masanori Joshikaza (signature) Masanori YOSHIHAR
Date	12/26/07	_ ,	Name of Inventor	(signature) Masanori YOSHIHAR
Date	01/28/08	,	Name of Inventor	Tetruya Toys Shin (signature) Tetsuya TOYOSHIMA Kohei arakawa
Date		_ ,	Name of Inventor	(signature) Kohei ARAKAWA
Date		. • ·	Name of Inventor	(signature)
Date		, ,	Name of Inventor	(signature)
Page 2 o	of3			(signature)

PATENT REEL: 020675 FRAME: 0942

November 2005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.	5535-0107PUS1
---------------------	---------------

Date		, Name of Inventor	
Date		, Name of Inventor	(signature)
Date		, Name of Inventor	(signature)
Date		, Name of Inventor	(signature)
Date		, Name of Inventor	(signature)
Date		Name of Inventor	(signature)
Date		Name of Inventor	(signature)
Date		-	(signature)
Date	,	Name of Inventor	(signature)
Date		Name of Inventor	(signature)
Date		Name of Inventor	(signature)
Date -	,	Name of Inventor	(signature)
Date		Name of Inventor	(signature)
Date _	7	Name of Inventor	(signature)
			(signature)

Page 3 of 3

November 2005

PATENT REEL: 020675 FRAME: 0943